

Beaver Dam/Littlefield Fire District Board of Directors 630 N. Highway 91, P.O. Box 579 Beaver Dam, AZ. 86432

Telephone: (928) 347-4457 Fax: (928) 347-4458

www.beaverdam-littlefieldfire.org



PUBLIC NOTICE

Change of regular Scheduled Meeting

January 2, 2020

Please take notice that the Governing Board of the Beaver Dam/Littlefield Fire District, pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.09, hereby gives notice that the Board Meeting scheduled on January 16, 2020 has been changed to the following time and place:

DATE: JANUARY 23, 2020

PLACE: The meeting will take place at the Beaver Dam/Littlefield Fire District Station #1, Located at 630 N.

Highway 91, Beaver Dam, AZ 86432 TIME: The meeting will start at 6:00 P.M.

Notices and Agendas of such meetings will be posted at:

Beaver Dam/Littlefield Fire Station #1 630 N. Highway 91 Beaver Dam, AZ 86432

The Dam Store 413 N. Highway 91 Beaver Dam, AZ 86432 United States Post Office 3288 E. McKnight Rd. Beaver Dam, AZ 86432

Scenic General Store 2960 Scenic Blvd. Scenic, AZ 86432

The Notices and Agendas will also be posted on the web page: www.beaverdam-littlefieldfire.org

Copies of Agendas for regular, special meetings and executive sessions may be obtained at: Beaver Dam/Littlefield Fire Station #1 630 N. Highway 91 Beaver Dam, AZ 86432 Phone (928) 347-5114

The respective agenda will be available to the public at such locations not less than 24 hours prior to a meeting, unless the meeting covers an emergency as provided in A.R.S. 38-431.02.

Executive Sessions may be held by the Governing Board as provided in A.R.S. 38-431.03. Notice of Executive Sessions will also be posted at the posting place 24 hours prior to meeting unless the meeting covers an emergency session as provided in A.R.S. 38-432.02.

The Governing Board reserves the right to hold special meeting at times and places other than mentioned above. Notice of the time and place of any special meeting will be posted at the posting places as provided in A.R.S. 38-431.02.

For the board:

George Burnett

George Burnett Board of Directors Administrative Assistant

Posted on January 3, 2020